SRDER RECEIYED FOR FILING
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fellowing Teasens: (ndicsie hardship or 'nuld Udn

Pasing the houss towards lot 19 or 25 would mot prqvid- tha
neosssary area Fequired for the septis wolls and drain

Hnehz ‘tHe mu-- -nn. Holly Xnol) Drive would maie it Faos th
g6 of the prodexty aoross the strast and nqll,\.r-
D -.n, mature trosw.

i p:nvmﬂ lon.um. of tho house) {s 1n the lyproululh 1o0si
muendsd in fs original survey
Bain tl '1 1oarin, ﬂ

ot . M,
Ann V. Daxenitagal
Afdress. 3523 G)ACmar Rond
Baltinoro, Harylnd 21207

Petitioner's Aftornay Frotmiant’s Aftorney
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ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. ... ASW.._.._..___ day i
Lt thst the subject mstter

Comnty, on the.. ;.Ja; ------- hi%zw

M(mduh-m
(o) daoﬁ

i

b N\

"Mdlﬂu“mlubyhﬂ 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
Drive, Mvh Disnicr s OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
ALGARD J, DeKENIS, ot ux, Patitionsrs - + Case No. 77-191-A
tirteiaee
ORDER TO ENTER AWEARANCE

M. Commbslonert

W.h—un—whmam.ldhmmm
Chorter, | hersby anter my appearonce In this procesding. You are reausted 1o notify
1 of ony hasring dete or dotes which moy be now o hereofier designated therefore,
<and of the pemage of ony prefiminery or finol Ovder in connection therewith.

) ;

M&#. el TR
5 e b W. Hession, Il

Chorles E. Kountz, U, N

Deputy Peaple’s Counsel

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 30th day of March, 1977, a copy of the
aforegoing Order was mailed fo Mr. and Mrs. Algrrd J. DeKenls, 3623 Clifmor Rood,
Baltimore, Maryland 21207, Petitioners.

el
We Hession, 11

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Qo R
A

PRt i Marel 24, 1977
Nicholfis B,
oo S
e Mr. and Mrs. Algard J. DeKe
e 3623 Clifmar Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21207
wenngas

R

Variance Petition
Ttem 184
Al

J. & Ann V. Delenis -
Potitioners

TATE ROMDS ORI ION
BrAv OF Dear Mr. and Mrs, DeKenis
FIKE PREVENTON

MEALTH DERARTH IS T

.sory Committee has re
plans submitted with the above referenc
an on site ficld inepection of the property, The foll
are a result of this revie inspection.

These comments are nat intended to indicate the approp: ate-

of Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioncs
with as to the appropriatencss of the requested
zoning,

Located on the northwest corner of Holly Berry Court and
Holly Knoll Drive in the Tenth Election District, this eurrently
vacant lot is a part of the wwly developing subdivision of HOLLY
KNOLL ESTATES. Proputiica immediately contiguous to this
site are improved with large dwellings.

This Variance is necessitated by your proposal to construct
a dwelling within 43! of the side property line in lieu of the required
501,

April 11, 1977

Mr. & Mre, Algard J, DeKenls
3623 Clifmar Road
Baltimore, Marylasd 21207

RE: Petitioa for Varlsace
NW/coraes of Holly Berry Ct. and
Holly Knoll Drive - 10 th Election

District

Algard J, DeKenls, ot ux - 2
Patiti £
NO. 77-191-A (ltem No. 184}

Dear Mr. & Mrs. DeKenls; 4

1 have this date passed my Order i the above captioned mattor in =
accordance with the abached. 3

Verygruly your.

GEOKGE TINAK
Deputy Zoning Commissioaer

GIM/me &

Attachments

cer .hll'l Hesslan, Ill, Esquire
ecple’s Coun

cepted for filin, of the
of the hearing

the filing certificate, will be fo

whi
an F the date on
dedt to you in the near future,

Very

ruly yours,

NBCitk

Enclosures

. Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

& o an
Towsow orrice
HUDKINS ASSOCIATES. L Graus Wourr
& s, and Landscape Arebivect
Puowt 7300080 ngincats, Surveyors prasioin
e Lordieape Asitects L

v s5ees osB

January 31, 1977

DESCRIPTICH = ZCNING VARIANCE LOT 20 HOLLY KNOLL ESTATES:
Beginning for the same 4t a point formed by the (ntersection of

the north side of Holly Berry Caurt (50 feet wide) and the west side of

Hiolly Knoll Brive (30 feet wide) thence being all of Lot 20 as shown on

PFlat 2 of 2 "Holly Knoll Esta

racorded amsng the land records of
Baltimers County tn Plat Book 36 folio 18.

Contalring 1,07 Acres of land more or less.,

Maleolm E. Fudking
Registered Surveyor #5045

y
depariment of public woiks
TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204

‘J batimore count

THORNTON M. MOURNG. .t
DIRECTO

april 6, 1977

Mr. S. Bric Difenna
Zoning Commissionar

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21203

Re: Ttem #184 (1976-1977)
Property Owner: Algard & Ann Defenis
N cor. Holly Berry Ct. & Holly Knoll Dr.
Exiating Zoning: 4
Froposed Zoning:
of 43* in Licu of the re
acres: 1.07 Dpistrict: l0th

hes g parate: ainie sathack

Dear sir. DiNenna:

The Zollowing comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Cormittes in conmection With the subject ltem.
Genezal;

Faltimore County highway and utility isprovemonts are mot directly involved and
are as secured by Public Works Agreement 8107203 executed in connestion with the

dovelopmont of "Holly Knoll Estates®, of which this property comprises Lot 0.

This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Committes review in comncction with this Ytem 183 (1976-1977).

Very truly yours,

Lriales TP, o K- fo v

DORALD ¥, TUCKER, .6
Azting Chiet
Buroau of El\quu,ezxn]

c. Warield

U-SE Key Sheet
6 pos. sheot




baMimore county
deparment of ol
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21208
201) 943200

STEPHEN £. COLUNS
DIRECTOR

Maren 9, 1977

&-*;mri‘-—;

—uumu_m.'m.muﬂ'm instend of the X Comments on Hem 1184, Zoning Advisory Commities Masting, February 15, 1977, are s follows: o e i

Par S Aeic 10 o pabary 15,1977
Property Ovner: Algard & Ann DeKenis
Location: WW/c lolly Berry Ct. & Folly Knoll Dr.
Existing Zoning: R.C. 4
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a mide setback of 43'

in ldeu of the required 50°.

by Mt
mhuunu—un-.ammeun..lu’ ot W/"H'v‘-'vcﬂ-ﬂbllykullm-

ABril_ . 1977__, e the herein Petitiem for Lhc afor ementioned Varlance -"—".'l';"w "-'-'-n-'--ﬂ--w-dmo'lnlmumwmsu-
h-ﬂﬁm-hmﬂ.lmm-‘hrhﬁhilﬂlorﬁnIlhjm

A,

7
District: 1oth

This office has reviewsd the subject petition ond offers tha following comments. These commes

il o s B el & 7 s i e
e

Sipais s ke ave 5 development plors that may have &

GRDER n‘céiwcn FOR FILING

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

No traffie problems are anticipated by the requested Wariance
o the side yard setback.

Pursuant 10 the sdvertisement, pasting of property sad peblic bearing on the shovs politin This plan hax bean reviewsd ond thern are e site-plonning hactors requiring comment.

\llry truly yours,

il Msite
ichael S.” Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

-h Very truly yours,

uy ressos of.

Plonnar 1]
Project and Development Plonning

1he above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.

TT 13 ORDERED by the Zoming Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —o.....ceeeoo...day

197 __, that the above Varisnce be and the same is hereby DENIKD.

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

BA”IHORE COUNTY, IIARYnND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

ol pamitsond Iicenses
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
psthevichn

sl
L &

Frie DiNenna, Zoning Com.inoiorer Mari 18, 1977

Date:; February 9, 1977

JOHN BEREFFERT February 16, 1977

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Coumissioner
Baltinore County Office Building
Towsen, Mazyland

Mr. S, Erio Dilienns, Zoning Commissioner
ffice of Plaming and Soning

Ceunty Offive Building

Towson, Maryland 2120l

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

10th Diwtrict

Gommente on Ttem § 10 Zoning Mriscry Comittes Mestine, B M s Wy o5y T

are as foll

Pebrusry 15, 1977

Morday, April £, 1677 (10:30 A.Y,

RE: Ttem No: 184
Property Owner: Algard G Ann DoKenis

Location:  MW/C Holly Berry Ct. G Nolly Knoll Drive

Prosent Zoning:  R.C. 4

Proposed Zoning:  Variance to perait » side sctback of 43' in licu of

© require

Property Ovner: & Amn DeKenis

Locationt i/C Bolly Berry Court & Holly Enoll Brive

Extsting Zoning:  R.Ce L

Proposed Zaning: Variance to permit a side setback of L3' in lieu of the
Pequired 50",

There are no comprehencive planaing factors
on this petition.

1.07
LTS i

checked below are applicable:

X)) 4 Structure shall conform to Baltimere County Building Sode (B.0. c.a.)
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicab
i o District:  10th
@) B. Abuilding permit shall be required befors comstruction can begin. e
@) ©. Tres ssts of comstrustion dravings will be required to file an ey
application for a building permit L.
(C) D. Three ssts of comstrustion drawings with a Tegistered Maryland Dear Mr. DiNenna: :
Architect or Enginesr's original seal vlu be required to file y
EnFpplioatioh faria ol Idios: pemmits No bearing on student population.
@ & fraos valls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line.

ng Department if distance ia betveen 3'0" and 6'0"

thﬂt nr:;m Very truly yours,

& 7,;//42@!
W. Nick 7ntmv!<h.
Field Represen:

P. No comsent.

00

G. Requestad setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County
Building Code. Ses Section 5

Mé,ﬁm

s E. Burnhaa
Phnl lluﬂ-v Chief
Ty

depariment;
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J ROOP, M D..
OEVAITY STATE AND COUNTY HEAL T DFFICER Harch 6, 1477

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Offfee of Planning and Zo. |

County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 71208

Dear Mr. Dikcnna:

Commante’ oo Item 184, Zoning Advisory Comsiitee Nasting,
February 15, 1377, are as folle

Froperty Owner: Algard & Ann DeKenis
Location: NW/C Holly Berry Ct. & Rolly
noll Dr.

Existing Zoning:
Propased Zoain,

R.C

Varisnce to permlt a side sethack

of 43" in liew of the required 507,
Acres: 1.07
Districe: 10th

Since percolation tests have been conducted and approved,
and an approved water well exists, no health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,
Tl /1 i

Thomas H. Devll :
BUREAU OF IRORMERTAL SERVICES

THD: RIW:mahe

ar Roa®
Atimors, Varyland 21207
April 12, 1977

Baltimore County
108 o g and Zoning

ing Commissicner

Towson, Maryland 21204

®e: Fatition for Varisnce
ml/em-nn- of Hol erry Ct. and
Toe1s Detva’ - 10tk Slestion

ok
77-191-2 (Ttem No. 184}

Dear Mr, Martinak:

I have your order dated aprt) 11, 1977,
1 ootdtloned aubjest to the sooroval of tn
Department of Public Works and the Office of B annl! n: and

2oning.

Tn as mueh as there were no Aupasransss msde or obJjections
filed at the hearins hald on Aaril L, 1 requested
hat n bullding parmit be parmitted to avold further delay in
construction.

1t 1a Tecommized that thero ta n 10 day wppeal porlod during
which an exception taken to the order Franting the
..n.n:.‘ and the i en 1uzes the risks and maspons-
1b11ity of stanting cun;truuuan during this perlod.

Your consideratien of this request is ajprecisted.

Glmprk', 1y voups,

B0 877 A




CERTIFICATE OPPUBLICATION

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Mareh 17, 1977 TOWSON, MD.....____March 17 . 1077

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the nnnexed advertisement was

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anncxed advertisement of published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

petition for a Variance-- DeKenis
was inserted in the following:

and published in Towson Baltimore County, Md., epoecimanix

&L one time sxrmciwocwocks before the. btk
day of SApeil 19 7T the o publication

O Catonsville Times 8 Towson Times
O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Timas appearing on the. ..
O Esscx Times O Community Times i

O Suburban Times East 0O Suburban Times West

weekly pap ished in Balti Counly, Maryland,
once a week l'ol_L.wou:mw weeks before the
4th gy or_APFLl 1977  ihat is 1o say. the same
was inseried in the issucs of March 17, 1977.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
BY__ ;}:M T (s

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTHENT OF BALTIMORE COUNT™ ar .
o e A 7250

District.... /A2 Dete of Posting_ <23 - ./ Z
posted tor: .. Alltteny. WS WX W
Petitioner: __ ‘/ & .:.I'._

Location of 7";}-" P
Amédm&%

Posted by ....S?Lam;aff..ﬁu.,. e Dateof retum. S A8 T

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND o, x4 66
OFFICE OF FEVEMUL DIVISION @
MISCELLANECRUS CASH RECEIPT

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND No
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION i
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Your Petition has been received * this

day of
= —
/=8 1977.  Filing Fee 5_d I .  Received _ﬁ{

sare._ Waveh b, 1977 . cou 01662

sucunr_ §28.00 . i

:ﬁ"‘"”ﬂ"_‘-_ﬂﬁﬁﬁl&wﬁuu_hlmﬁ :
Petition for Vari FTI=191=4 ey

w527
AEVRrEIBIRE B PORTING ST FRRELY

. Eric Nenna,
Zoning Commissioner

onre_ ApEAL by 1977 accounr  O1-B62

awounr_$39428
arcoives
Son Mlgard I. DeNenis, 3623 Clifmar BA., Baldo., WA,

. 1!
petitioner z’);ﬁ/i;ws Submitted by FT1=191-A
§9'7F Af 11 250CH !
Petitioner's Attorngy = Reviewed by e ) ; £500m Mg IBENR. -5 3¢25m0
* This is not to be ed as pt of the Petition for ariitaonheinal st VALIDATION DR BIGNATURT OF CARHIEN

assignment of a hearing date.
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